
THE NEW CENTURIONS (MEMBERSHIP) 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

TERM: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024 

 
OFFICERS & DIRECTORS 

 
PRESIDENT Eric Jacobson 
 Caldwell Watza Construction 
 ewj4557@gmail.com   (520) 954-2660 
 
VICE PRESIDENT Kevin Bedient   
 Advantage Air Mechanical    
 kevin@advantageairmechanical.com (520) 406-0471 
 
TREASURER Jed Lightcap 

Jed Lightcap, CPA 
jed.lightcap@gmail.com (520) 471-2551 

 
SECRETARY Rudy Garcia   
 RG & Sons Plumbing  
 rudyjr@rgsonplumbing.com  (520) 409-8840 
 
SOCIAL CHAIRMAN Adam Begody 

Boys and Girls Clubs of Tucson 
abegody21@gmail.com (614) 323-2928 

 
AT-LARGE Mike Schmidt 

Anchor Wave Internet Solutions 
ms@agencycoach.com (520) 307-2038 

 
AT-LARGE Stan Spackeen 

Financial Directions, LLC 
spackeen@yahoo.com (520) 907-8530 

 
EX-OFFICIO NON-VOTING MEMBERS 

 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT Steve Vorholzer 
 Desert Earth Contracting 
 svorholzer@desertearthcontracting.com (520) 307-3955 
 
CHARITY SELECTION COMMITTEE  Bryan Hannley 
CHAIRMAN The Innova Group 

bryan@hannley.com (520) 343-1152 
 

MEMBERSHIP CHAIRMAN Stevie Hopkins 
 Tucson Business Insurance 
 stevie@tucins.com   (520) 235-6989 
 
ROOKIE CHAIRMAN Matt Harper 

Siemens Healthcare 
matthewnharper@gmail.com (520) 301-0850 

 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Chris Hanson 

The Centurions 
chris.hanson@thecenturions.com (520) 906-3001 

mailto:ewj4557@gmail.com
mailto:kevin@advantageairmechanical.com
mailto:rudyjr@rgsonplumbing.com
mailto:abegody21@gmail.com
mailto:ms@agencycoach.com
mailto:spackeen@yahoo.com
mailto:svorholzer@desertearthcontracting.com
mailto:bryan@hannley.com
mailto:stevie@tucins.com
mailto:matthewnharper@gmail.com
mailto:chris.hanson@thecenturions.com

